Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2018-000032 1/8/2018  12:28:00 AM CURTIS LECTURE Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser
HALLS Property Act Member in the building. The individual was directed to
leave and was escorted off campus.

2018-000033 1/8/2018  4:05:00 AM GLENDON COLLEGE - Fire Alarm Malfunction Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire

YORK HALL alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

2018-000034 1/8/2018  6:34:00 AM CALUMET Fire Alarm Other Emergency  Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire

RESIDENCE alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a burst water pipe.

2018-000038 1/8/2018  1:47:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a smoking complaint. The

COLLEGE Identified source of the smoke was located inside an
unoccupied stairwell.

2018-000039 1/8/2018  2:32:00 PM CENTRAL SQUARE Disorderly Fighting Security responded to a report of two individuals

Behaviour involved in a physical altercation. The involved
parties fled the scene when Security approached.

2018-000036 1/8/2018  2:51:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a smoking complaint. The

COLLEGE Identified source of the smoke was located inside an
unoccupied stairwell.

2018-000037 1/8/2018  2:54:00 PM ROSS BUILDING - Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a smoking complaint. The

SOUTH TOWER Identified source of the smoke was located inside an
unoccupied stairwell.

2018-000040 1/8/2018  3:28:00 PM STUDENT CENTRE Break & Enter Private Property Complainant reported the unauthorized entry into
a third floor club office. There was no evidence of
forced entry.

2018-000044 1/8/2018  4:13:00 PM YORK HALL - ABC Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security responded to a report that a community

WING member had fainted during a class. Medical care
was declined.

2018-000043 1/8/2018  11:08:00 PM CALUMET Fire Alarm Contractor\Const. ~ Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire

RESIDENCE responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be maintenance being
conducted on the fire system.

2018-000041 1/8/2018  11:15:00 PM YORK HALL - ABC Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of

WING $5000 glass in a perimeter door. The Work Control
Centre was notified.
2018-000042 1/9/2018  1:00:00 AM ROSS BUILDING - Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a non-community
SOUTH TOWER Property Act Member member asleep in a sixth floor hallway. The
individual refused to provide identification and was
escorted off campus.
2018-000045 1/9/2018  8:28:00 AM PARKING GARAGE -  Fire Alarm Malfunction Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
STUDENT SERVICES responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
(PS3) was determined to be a system malfunction.
2018-000046 1/9/2018  5:16:00 PM HEALTH, NURSING Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone
and ENVIRONMENTAL left unattended in a basement level hallway.
STUDIES
2018-000047 1/9/2018  11:32:00 PM ACCOLADE EAST Mischief, Under Private Property Security responded to a report of a damaged
$5000 vending machine located on the second floor.
Food & Vending services was notified.
2018-000048 1/10/2018 11:45:00 AM CURTIS LECTURE Indecent Act Indecent Exposure A community member reported an unknown male
HALLS exposed himself while in a basement level
washroom.
2018-000053 1/10/2018 2:35:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY Harassment General Security and Toronto Police responded to a report

that a community member harassed several other
community members in the library. The individual
was escorted off campus by Police.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Page 1



Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2018-000054

2018-000051

2018-000049

2018-000052

2018-000055

2018-000056

2018-000058

2018-000059

2018-000060

2018-000061

2018-000062

2018-000063

2018-000065

2018-000064

2018-000067

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/11/2018

1/11/2018

1/11/2018

1/11/2018

2:50:00 PM

2:51:00 PM

4:35:00 PM

5:39:00 PM

6:30:00 PM

7:42:00 PM

10:26:00 PM

10:56:00 PM

11:08:00 PM

11:36:00 PM

11:48:00 PM

8:15:00 AM

9:15:00 AM

10:04:00 AM

12:12:00 PM

CENTRAL SQUARE

CENTRAL SQUARE

KANEFF TOWER

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

PARKING GARAGE -
STUDENT SERVICES

(PS3)
COMMON ROAD

TAIT MCKENZIE

TAIT MCKENZIE

VANIER COLLEGE

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

STUDENT CENTRE

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

KEELE CAMPUS

TAIT MCKENZIE

Information

Uttering Threats

Disturbance,
Causing

Court Order

Non-Community
Member

Common Nuisance

Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Fail to Remain

Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Harassment

Mischief, Under
$5000

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Common Nuisance

Common Nuisance

Non-Community
Member

By Email\Text
Message

University Property

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a community member known to Security was
exhibiting concerning behaviour. The individual

was arrested by Police on an outstanding warrant.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male made threatening comments towards two
community members. The suspect was identified
as a hon-community member. He was cautioned
and directed to leave campus.

Security responded to a report that three unknown
youths were causing a disturbance in the building.
The group left prior to Security's arrival.

Security responded to a report that a community
member slipped and fell outside the north
entrance of the building. Medical care was
declined.

Complainant reported a vehicle struck and
damaged a parking gate arm while exiting the
garage.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fell and sustained a
laceration to their chin. First aid was provided on
scene and EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Two community members reported their cellular
phones were stolen when left unattended on a
bench in the fieldhouse.

Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left
unattended in the fieldhouse. The backpack was
recovered, however, a laptop computer had been
stolen.

A Security patrol encountered a known non-
community member engaged in a prohibited
activity inside a first floor classroom. The male
was verbally identified and trespassed from
campus.

A Security patrol observed a known trespasser in
the building. The male was identified and directed
to leave campus.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male caused a disturbance at a licenced
establishment. The male was identified as a
community member known to Security. He was
cautioned and banned from the establishment.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a known community member was causing a
disturbance and disrupted a class in progress.
The community member was identified and
cautioned.

A non-community member previously trespassed
from campus was observed asleep in the building.
The male was directed to leave campus.

A community member reported receiving several
unwanted text messages from an acquaintance.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a community member caused deliberate
damage to fitness equipment and demonstrated
threatening behaviour towards several

community members. The individual was
identified and arrested by Police.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Page 2



Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2018-000066

2018-000068

2018-000070

2018-000071

2018-000072

2018-000073

2018-000074

2018-000075

2018-000076

2018-000078

2018-000081

2018-000080

2018-000079

2018-000082

2018-000094

1/11/2018

1/12/2018

1/12/2018

1/12/2018

1/12/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/14/2018

1/14/2018

1/14/2018

1:00:00 PM

2:18:00 AM

2:27:00 PM

5:37:00 PM

11:25:00 PM

12:21:00 AM

1:02:00 AM

4:02:00 AM

6:07:00 AM

6:16:00 PM

10:53:00 PM

11:09:00 PM

12:06:00 AM

12:54:00 AM

9:14:00 PM  WOOD RESIDENCE

YORK HALL - ABC

WING

WINTERS COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

WOOD RESIDENCE

ROSS\VARI LINK

WINTERS COLLEGE

CENTRAL SQUARE

TAIT MCKENZIE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

STUDENT CENTRE

Theft, Under $5000

Assault

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Disorderly
Behaviour

Trespass to
Property Act

Smoking Complaint

Emergency Medical

Hate Incident

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Trespass to

Property Act

Theft, Under $5000

Private Property

With a Weapon

Soliciting

Private Property

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Alcohol - open in
public place

Community
Member

Caution Issued

Existing Medical
Condition

Non-Threatening

Injury

Sudden lliness

Non-Community

Member

Private Property

Complainant reported equipment had been
removed from a secure storage room without
authorization.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that two community members had been involved
in a dispute. One individual is reported to have
brandished a knife. He was identified and
arrested by Police.

Security responded to a report that an individual
asked a restaurant patron for money. The
individual was identified and cautioned.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second floor.

Security responded to a report of an intoxicated
community member in need of medical care. The
individual declined medical care and left campus
in the care of a family member.

Security responded to a report that a non-
community member was observed in the
residence without authorization. The individual
was identified and was escorted out of the
building.

Security observed three individuals in possession
of open alcohol in the residence lobby. They were
identified as guests of a resident. Two individuals
were directed to leave the building for the
remainder of the evening.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a known non-community member entered a
residents room without authorization and
harassed the resident. The non-community
member was identified, trespassed and escorted
off campus.

Security responded to a smoking complaint. A
non-community member was identified and
cautioned for smoking in the building.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing a seizure. EMS
assessed the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
of a poster depicting hate based material being
displayed in the building. A description of a male
who posted the material was obtained. The
poster was removed.

Security responded to report that a visiting athlete
struck a pane of glass and sustained a laceration
to his hand. First aid was provided on scene by
an attending medic. The Work Control Centre
was notified for repairs to the window.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a
report of an intoxicated community member in
need of medical care. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that an unknown male acted in a belligerent
manner towards two community members. The
male was identified as a known non-community
member previously trespassed from campus. He
was escorted off campus.

Complainant reported the theft of personal
property from a residence room. Toronto Police
attended to investigate.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Page 3



Incident Category Summary

Assault - With a Weapon
Break and Enter
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Hate Incident

Indecent Exposure
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Smoking Complaint
Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Reported Incidents

P OORARRPRWFRPREREPRPNANDMNEREPR

NN
~

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Page 4



Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week

14
12
10
8
6
4
| I I
0

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Weekly Security Incident Log Period of January 08 - 14, 2018 Page 5



