Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 08 - 14, 2018

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000032	1/8/2018	12:28:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser in the building. The individual was directed to leave and was escorted off campus.
2018-000033	1/8/2018	4:05:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000034	1/8/2018	6:34:00 AM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst water pipe.
2018-000038	1/8/2018	1:47:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was located inside an unoccupied stairwell.
2018-000039	1/8/2018	2:32:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security responded to a report of two individuals involved in a physical altercation. The involved parties fled the scene when Security approached.
2018-000036	1/8/2018	2:51:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was located inside an unoccupied stairwell.
2018-000037	1/8/2018	2:54:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was located inside an unoccupied stairwell.
2018-000040	1/8/2018	3:28:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Break & Enter	Private Property	Complainant reported the unauthorized entry into a third floor club office. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2018-000044	1/8/2018	4:13:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member had fainted during a class. Medical care was declined.
2018-000043	1/8/2018	11:08:00 PM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be maintenance being conducted on the fire system.
2018-000041	1/8/2018	11:15:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in a perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2018-000042	1/9/2018	1:00:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a non-community member asleep in a sixth floor hallway. The individual refused to provide identification and was escorted off campus.
2018-000045	1/9/2018	8:28:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a system malfunction.
2018-000046	1/9/2018	5:16:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in a basement level hallway.
2018-000047	1/9/2018	11:32:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Security responded to a report of a damaged vending machine located on the second floor. Food & Vending services was notified.
2018-000048	1/10/2018	11:45:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Indecent Act	Indecent Exposure	A community member reported an unknown male exposed himself while in a basement level washroom.
2018-000053	1/10/2018	2:35:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member harassed several other community members in the library. The individual was escorted off campus by Police.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000054	1/10/2018	2:50:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Information	Court Order	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member known to Security was exhibiting concerning behaviour. The individual was arrested by Police on an outstanding warrant.
2018-000051	1/10/2018	2:51:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown male made threatening comments towards two community members. The suspect was identified as a non-community member. He was cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2018-000049	1/10/2018	4:35:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that three unknown youths were causing a disturbance in the building. The group left prior to Security's arrival.
2018-000052	1/10/2018	5:39:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member slipped and fell outside the north entrance of the building. Medical care was declined.
2018-000055	1/10/2018	6:30:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported a vehicle struck and damaged a parking gate arm while exiting the garage.
2018-000056	1/10/2018	7:42:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fell and sustained a laceration to their chin. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000058	1/10/2018	10:26:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Two community members reported their cellular phones were stolen when left unattended on a bench in the fieldhouse.
2018-000059	1/10/2018	10:56:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in the fieldhouse. The backpack was recovered, however, a laptop computer had been stolen.
2018-000060	1/10/2018	11:08:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known non- community member engaged in a prohibited activity inside a first floor classroom. The male was verbally identified and trespassed from campus.
2018-000061	1/10/2018	11:36:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol observed a known trespasser in the building. The male was identified and directed to leave campus.
2018-000062	1/10/2018	11:48:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that an unknown male caused a disturbance at a licenced establishment. The male was identified as a community member known to Security. He was cautioned and banned from the establishment.
2018-000063	1/11/2018	8:15:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a known community member was causing a disturbance and disrupted a class in progress. The community member was identified and cautioned.
2018-000065	1/11/2018	9:15:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A non-community member previously trespassed from campus was observed asleep in the building. The male was directed to leave campus.
2018-000064	1/11/2018	10:04:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported receiving several unwanted text messages from an acquaintance.
2018-000067	1/11/2018	12:12:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member caused deliberate damage to fitness equipment and demonstrated threatening behaviour towards several community members. The individual was identified and arrested by Police.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000066	1/11/2018	1:00:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported equipment had been removed from a secure storage room without authorization.
2018-000068	1/12/2018	2:18:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Assault	With a Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that two community members had been involved in a dispute. One individual is reported to have brandished a knife. He was identified and arrested by Police.
2018-000070	1/12/2018	2:27:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Soliciting	Security responded to a report that an individual asked a restaurant patron for money. The individual was identified and cautioned.
2018-000071	1/12/2018	5:37:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2018-000072	1/12/2018	11:25:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. The individual declined medical care and left campus in the care of a family member.
2018-000073	1/13/2018	12:21:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a non- community member was observed in the residence without authorization. The individual was identified and was escorted out of the building.
2018-000074	1/13/2018	1:02:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Alcohol - open in public place	Security observed three individuals in possession of open alcohol in the residence lobby. They were identified as guests of a resident. Two individuals were directed to leave the building for the remainder of the evening.
2018-000075	1/13/2018	4:02:00 AM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a known non-community member entered a residents room without authorization and harassed the resident. The non-community member was identified, trespassed and escorted off campus.
2018-000076	1/13/2018	6:07:00 AM	ROSS\VARI LINK	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. A non-community member was identified and cautioned for smoking in the building.
2018-000078	1/13/2018	6:16:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2018-000081	1/13/2018	10:53:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a poster depicting hate based material being displayed in the building. A description of a male who posted the material was obtained. The poster was removed.
2018-000080	1/13/2018	11:09:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to report that a visiting athlete struck a pane of glass and sustained a laceration to his hand. First aid was provided on scene by an attending medic. The Work Control Centre was notified for repairs to the window.
2018-000079	1/14/2018	12:06:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000082	1/14/2018	12:54:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male acted in a belligerent manner towards two community members. The male was identified as a known non-community member previously trespassed from campus. He was escorted off campus.
2018-000094	1/14/2018	9:14:00 PM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of personal property from a residence room. Toronto Police attended to investigate.

Incident Category Summary

Assault - With a Weapon	1
Break and Enter	1
Disorderly Behaviour	2
Disturbance, Causing	4
Emergency Medical	7
Fire Alarm	4
Harassment	2
Hate Incident	1
Indecent Exposure	1
Information	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incidents	1
Smoking Complaint	4
Theft Under \$5000	6
Trespassing	8
Uttering Threats	1
Total Reported Incidents	47

